44 wire
44 cable (twisted pair)
Specifications/Approvals
Mil-W-81044, Mil-C-27500 (Cables) and Mil-C-7078 (Cables)
Def Stan. 61-12 Part 18 Issue 3 - Type 1 pliable (Maintenance Range)
Def Stan. 61-12 Part 26
VG 95218 Parts 20, 21, 22, 23 and 1000
MSV34401

size (mm)
Diameter Weight
over (gm/m)
insulation
(mm)
Raychem
part
number
Diameter Diameter Weight
over over (gm/m)
screen jacket
(mm) (mm)
Raychem
part
number
30 7/0.10 0.68 1.00 44M9976-30-†
28 7/0.12 0.73 1.40 44M9976-28-†
26 19/0.10 0.88 2.00 44M9976-26-† 1.33 1.80 7.5 44M9995-26-†-†
24 19/0.12 0.98 3.00 44M9976-24-† 1.43 1.90 9.2 44M9995-24-†-†
22 19/0.15 1.13 4.40 44M9976-22-† 1.58 2.05 11.1 44M9995-22-†-†
20 19/0.20 1.40 6.55 44M9976-20-† 1.83 2.30 14.6 44M9995-20-†-†
18 19/0.25 1.65 9.90 44M9976-18-† 2.08 2.55 19.3 44M9995-18-†-†
16 19/0.30 1.90 14.15 44M9976-16-† 2.48 2.95 24.9 44M9995-16-†-†
14 37/0.25 2.25 18.62 44M9976-14-† 2.65 3.13 30.9 44M9995-14-†-†
12 37/0.30 2.60 25.70 44M9976-12-† 3.00 3.48 43.4 44M9995-12-†-†
All of the above information, including illustrations, is believed to be reliable. Users, however, should
independently evaluate the suitability of each product for their application. Raychem makes no warranties
as to the accuracy or completeness of the information and disclaims any liability regarding its use.
Raychem’s only obligations are those in the Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in
no case will Raychem be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising from the sale,
resale, use or misuse of the product. Raychem Specifications are subject to change without notice. In
addition Raychem reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, without notification to the
Buyer, which do not affect compliance with any applicable specification.
Spec 44
Printed in UK WC 93330 8/96
Raychem and Spec 44 are trademarks of Raychem Corporation.
Part numbering system 44 X X X X X- Size- X/X- X
Typical ordering example 3 conductors, brown, yellow with green stripe, blue, white jacket. If 600 volt, round braid,
20 AWG tinned conductor, total part number is 44A1131-20-1/45/6-9.
Ordering information Standard equipment wires (44A0111 12 to 30 AWG) in most colours are kept in stock. In
addition, many of the most commonly used single/pair and triple screened cables are also
stock items, as are Def Stan 61-12 Part 18 and some airframe constructions.
Other constructions and custom designed wire and cable are available on request.
Jacket colour
(in accordance with MIL-STD-681,
white preferred)
Primary wire insulation colour
(in accordance with MIL-STD-681)
0=Black 3=Orange 7=Violet
1=Brown 4=Yellow 8=Grey
2=Red 5=Green 9=White
2L=Pink 6=Blue
Additional number after base colour
indicates stripe
Conductor size
Conductor type
1 - Tin-plated copper
2 - Silver-plated copper
4 - Silver-plated high strength copper
alloy (SPHSCA)
Number of conductors
1, 2, 3, 4 etc.
Class of wire
1 - 600 V equipment wire
2 - 1000 V equipment wire
3 - 2500 V equipment wire
4 - Space wire 600 V
8 - Airframe wire - medium weight
Constructions
0 - Primary wire & unscreened,
unjacketed cables
1 - Round braid screened & jacketed†
2 - Flat braid screened & jacketed†
3 - Round braid, screened, no jacket†
4 - Jacketed, no screen
†Screen material same as conductor
material except screen for type 4
conductor is tinned copper
Type
A - AWG conductor
/ - Space & specials
Basic specification number
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for te connectivity manufacturer: